Saginaw Valley State University

MITCA - Indoor Track Meet

Wednesday, February 4, 2009
Ryder Center - University Center, Mich.

Event/Name Club Name Time/Distance
Shot Put

Chris Hessel 56'7"
Kory Schrasben 46'8"
Johnny Myles 45'10"
Joe Greenia 43'7"
Josh Macha 43'4.5"
Taylor Strouse 42'1.5"
Alex Milles 40'8.5"
Mike Harrington 392"
Long Jump

Julius Rogers 20'8"
Jelani Sauft 20'1.5"
Brandon Tuszynski Gaylord 20'1.5"
Jason Schroedor Ubly 20'0.5"
Corey Hough Clio 19'1.5"
Lawrence Dunn Motor City 18'11.5"
Matt Hastings Red One 18' 8"
Brian Benway Wolves 18'3"
High Jump

Kohl Schmidt Freeland 5'10"
Dustin Brewer Millington 5'10"
Greg McCoy NH
Zach Pillars Mio AuSable NH

Pole Vault

Ryan Staley 14' 0"
Nate Bakirak 13'6"
Jacob Elbers Prestige Worldwide 13' 0"
Josh Fiedour Battle Alley 11'e6"
Kegan Gibson 10'6"
Mitchell Stork 10' 6"
Blake Boerena SC 10'0"
Tyler Maschke The Thumb 9'6"



Triple Jump
Julius Rogers
Goz Anyadiegwu
Eric VanVelzor
Zack Gomez
Steven Kreger

3200m Run

Jeremy Dickie

Jon Hurrell

Tyler Gatlin

Trevor Denton
Spencer Filek-Gibson
Evan Dancer

Justin Krauss

Ben Stevert

3200 Relay

Motor City Track Club
D. Generation X

Red Tide

Ledges

The Chosen Four

60 Meter Hurdles
Jeff Hill

Vince Lefler
Lawrence Dunn
Cody Hunt

Jim Maloney

Pat Niebauer

Wes Sherman
Martin Wolschlager

60 Meter Dash
Justin Clarke
Melvin Green
Tyler Allen
Tony Resh
Trent Fouchey
Matt Hastings
Matt Ackerman
Kevin Starken

LDC
LDC

44'0.5"
35'11.5"
34' 4"
34'0"
29'0.5"

9:56.05

10:01.23
10:07.30
10:07.54
10:07.76
10:14.34
10:17.58
10:49.98

8:32.54
8:50.04
8:56.01
9:17.98
10:01.06

8.54
8.61
9.02
9.25
9.50
9.63
9.66
9.95

7.05
7.15
7.17
7.31
7.32
7.35
7.38
7.43



Distance Medley
Blazing Saddles

810 All Stars
Jack Pine

A Town

Battle Alley
Red Tide
Grizzlet
Arenec Speed

400 Meter Dash
Tony Rasch

Dan Lender
Michael Johnson
Trent Fouchey
Nate Norris
Matt Ackerman
Travis Blunt
Zach Reeves

800 Meter Dash
Travis Borchard
Brandon Schneider
Kevin Oblinger
Alec Ghazey

Roger Uplegger
Andrew Baker

Jeff Lagoe

Kelton Beaubien

1600 Meter Run
Steven Walker
Arthur Acevedl
Michael Kilbreath
Brandon Cushman
Ryan Chute
Nathaniel Ellsworth
Christian Bonzheim
Justin Krauss

1600 Meter Relay
Great Lakes

Motor City
Team Not Last
Motor City
Frankenmuth

11:31.93
11:32.44
11:43.99
11:48.56
11:55.11
11:55.44
12:12.91
12:15.92

52.46
53.46
53.71
54.35
55.17
55.34
55.65
55.69

2:02.20
2:02.39
2:06.49
2:07.50
2:07.63
2:22.52
2:23.20
2:23.54

4:32.01
4:32.23
4:39.36
4:42.52
4:42.91
4:43.67
4:46.02
4:46.09

3:42.34
3:43.33
3:50.33
4:07.17
4:15.58



800 Meter Relay

Great Lakes
A-10 All-Stars
Motor City
LDC

TC Fly Boys
Red Tide
Ledges
Arenac

1:34.66
1:35.13
1:36.19
1:39.62
1:40.51
1:41.43
1:41.49
1:41.79
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